Appendix D
SVI ASSESSMENT AND DOWNGRADIENT BOUNDARY SOIL VAPOR
SAMPLING FIELD RECORDS
FAMSF Air Sampling-April 2013
Personnel: S. Reynolds-Smith, T. Wells, W. Armington
 and K. Premo
Sample ID Loc
Sample

Universal
Eqpt W'Hs
0 0 -- -- 0264 00266 0813 28.8 1000 18.8 1153 8.4 -- -- 1300 3.0
AM-SVIA8-SSV 8 SS
Universal
Eqpt W'Hs
0 0 0 Y 1396 00392 0807 31.0 0959 25.6 1154 19.7 1409 12.5 1530 8.2
AM-SVIA8-IA 8 IA
Universal
Eqpt W'Hs
0 0 -- -- 4638 02995 00806 28.8 0959 23.6 1153 17.8 1409 11.8 1530 6.2
AM-SVIA9-SSV 9 SS Auto Repair
0.37 25 0 Y 0675 59 0758 28.5 1031 21.1 1231 14.7 1358 10.0 1605 4.0
AM-SVIA9-IA 9 IA Auto Repair
0.37 -- -- -- 0263 2883 0757 31.0 1030 21.3 1230 13.8 1357 8.2 1502 4.1
AM-SVIA10-SSV 10 SS
Empire
Wine
0.46 875 625 Y 5564 4 0802 30.1 1027 21.8 1226 14.3 1400 8.2 1510 4.3
AM-SVIA10-IA 10 IA
Empire
Wine
0.46 -- -- -- 0222 2854 0801 28.2 1027 18.9 1226 11.0 1401 5.1 1417 4.0
AM-SVIA11-SSV 11 SS
Empire
Wine
0.59 0 25 Y 1646 2979 0803 30.6 1028 22.1 1227 14.8 1402 8.8 1508 4.3
AM-SVIA11-IA 11 IA
Empire
Wine
0.59 -- -- -- 1012 2888 0803 30.2 1029 5.4 -- -- -- -- 1052 4.1
AM-SVIA12-SSV 12 SS Pulsafeeder
0.55 0 0 Y 5580 29 0750 30.0 1019 21.3 1220 12.0 1422 3.9 1422 3.9
AM-SVIA12-IA 12 IA Pulsafeeder
0.55 -- -- -- 7631 48 0750 29.9 1018 22.5 1220 16.1 1422 9.8 1547 5.6
\\Us1275-f02\shared_projects\190500647\field_data\Subslab-Indoor Air Sampling April 2013\ - 5/9/2013
FAMSF Air Sampling-April 2013
Sample ID Loc

Check #1
Time
Check #1
Pressure
Check #2
Time
Check #2
Pressure
Check #3
Time
Check #3
Pressure Stop Time
Stop
Pressure
(in Hg) Box # Comments
AM-SVIA13-SSV 13 SS Everdry
0.23 2075 2150 Y 4636 2871 0809 30.0 1034 22.7 1200 18.0 1401 11.6 1545 6.0
AM-SVIA13-IA 13 IA Everdry
0.23 -- -- -- 0701 2 0810 29.8 1034 21.8 1200 16.0 1401 8.3 1509 4.4
AM-SVIA14-SSV 14 SS Everdry
0.47 650 0 Y 4568 47 0807 31.0 1036 22.2 1202 17.3 1400 10.4 1544 4.5
AM-SVIA14-IA 14 IA Everdry
0.47 -- -- -- 1341 825 0807 30.4 1035 22.9 1201 18.1 1400 12.9 1543 9.1
AM-SVIA15-SSV 15 SS Unoccupied
0 0 0 Y 0237 02997 0756 29.8 1014 16.6 1157 9.2 -- -- 1318 4.1
AM-SVIA15-IA 15 IA Unoccupied
0 0 -- -- 0223 860 0757 29.5 1013 22.0 1156 16.0 1403 9.1 1528 4.6
AM-SVIA16-SSV 16 SS Unoccupied
0 0 0 -- 5572 00383 0801 30.0 1012 21.4 1156 14.4 1403 5.9 1433 4.1
AM-SVIA16-IA 16 IA Unoccupied
0 0 -- -- 498 00164 0801 22.0 1011 14.0 1155 6.8 -- -- 1258 2.9
AM-SVIAamb-OA OutdoorAMB Upwind
5582 02936 0818 29.2 1015 24.3 1212 19.4 1415 14.1 1640 8.0
Sample Type Codes: